## ORDINANCE 5-2024

## AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF CLAYTON AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A LEASE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE BOROUGH OF CLAYTON AND INSPIRA HEALTH NETWORK, INC.

WHEREAS, the Borough of Clayton is a municipal corporation of the State of New Jersey; and

**WHEREAS,** the Inspira Health Network, Inc. is an organization incorporated under the laws of the State of New Jersey; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Clayton is in agreement to allow Inspira Health Network, Inc. to lease Medical Office Space at 15 E. High Street, Clayton New Jersey; and

WHEREAS, the parties have agreed to enter into a Lease Agreement for said purpose.

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED** by the Borough Council of the Borough of Clayton, County of Gloucester and State of New Jersey as follows:

- The Borough Council does hereby approve and authorize the execution of a
  Lease Agreement between the Borough of Clayton and Inspira Health
  Network, Inc. to lease Medical Office Space at 15 E. High Street, Clayton,
  New Jersey.
- 2. The Mayor and/or Borough Administrator be and is hereby authorized to execute said Lease Agreement on behalf of the Borough of Clayton.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that	this Ordinance shall take effect
immediately upon formal approval by the Clayton	Borough Council and publication as
required by law.	
	BOROUGH OF CLAYTON
Attest:	THOMAS BIANCO, Mayor
CHRISTINE NEWCOMB, Borough Clerk	